
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

COMCAST IP HOLDINGS I, LLC,

Plaintiff, 

v. 

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P.; 
SPRINT SPECTRUM L.P.; and  
NEXTEL OPERATIONS, INC., 

Defendants. 

C.A. No.: 1:12-cv-00205-RGA 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Defendants Sprint Communications Company L.P., 

Sprint Spectrum L.P., and Nextel Operations, Inc., (collectively, “Sprint”) appeal to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from:  

(1) the Judgment entered in this action on November 14, 2014 (D.I. 351);  

(2) the Order entered in this action on August 10, 2015 (D.I. 379) denying Sprint’s 

Motion for Judgment as a Matter of Law and Motion for New Trial (D.I. 352) and 

granting Plaintiff’s Motion for Post-Trial Relief (D.I. 355);  

(3) the Claim Construction Opinion entered in this action on August 16, 2013 (D.I. 

123);  

(4) the Claim Construction Order entered in this action on August 30, 2013 (D.I. 

138); and  

(5) the Claim Construction Order entered in this action on August 22, 2014 (D.I. 

298). 
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Dated: September 8, 2015 
 
 
David E. Finkelson (pro hac vice)  
Brian C. Riopelle (pro hac vice) 
MCGUIREWOODS LLP 
One James Center 
901 East Cary Street 
Richmond, Virginia, 23219-4030 
804-775-1000 
dfinkelson@mcguirewoods.com 
briopelle@mcguirewoods.com 
 
Rachelle H. Thompson (pro hac vice) 
MCGUIREWOODS LLP 
434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 2600 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601-7507 
919-755-6600 
rthompson@mcguirewoods.com 
 
 
Robert H. Reckers (pro hac vice) 
Matthew C. Broaddus (pro hac vice) 
Jared M. Tong (pro hac vice)  
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP 
JPMorgan Chase Tower 
600 Travis Street, Suite 3400 
Houston, Texas 77002-2992 
713.227.8008 
rreckers@shb.com 
mbroaddus@shb.com 
jtong@shb.com 

 
 
 
  /s/ Richard K. Herrmann    
Richard Herrmann (DE #405)  
Mary B. Matterer (DE #2696)  
MORRIS JAMES LLP 
500 Delaware Ave., 
Suite 1500  
Wilmington, DE 19801-1494 
(302) 888-6800 
rherrmann@morrisjames.com 
mmatterer@morrisjames.com 
 
 
B. Trent Webb (pro hac vice)  
John D. Garretson (pro hac vice)  
Aaron E. Hankel (pro hac vice)  
Ryan J. Schletzbaum (pro hac vice)  
Ryan D. Dykal (pro hac vice) 
Lynn C. Herndon (pro hac vice)  
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP 
2555 Grand Boulevard 
Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2613 
816.474.6550 
bwebb@shb.com, jgarretson@shb.com 
ahankel@shb.com, 
rschletzbaum@shb.com rdykal@shb.com, 
lherndon@shb.com 
 
Attorneys for Sprint
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